HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 971 by Representative Romero

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, after "R.S. 37:2150.1(introductory paragraph)" and before "(7)" insert a comma
- 3 ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 6, after "removal," and before "demolition" delete "or"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 13, delete "contractor" registrant"" and insert "contractor registrant""
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 5, delete "contractor. registrant." and insert "contractor registrant."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 22, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, at the end of line 10, insert a comma "," and at the beginning of line 11, delete
- 14 the comma ","